=2

1994

H.R. 2720: Mr. DEUTSCH and Ms. DELAURO.
H.R. 2898: Ms. EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON of
Texas.
H.R. 2959: Mr. SAM JOHNSON.
3270: Mr. CARR.
3320: Ms. MOLINARI and Mr. SAXTON.
3472: Mr. SCHIFF.
3725: Mr. SENSENBRENNER.
.R. 3854: Mr. GENE GREEN of Texas.
H.R. 3885: Mr. ANDREWS of Texas, Mr. DEL-
LUMS, and Mr. ACKERMAN.
H.R. 4036: Mr. ScHIFF, Mr. ENGEL, and Mr.
DEUTSCH.
H.R. 4244: Mr. SHAYS.
H.R. 4327: Mr. BLUTE and Mr. TORKILDSEN.
H.R. 4507: Mr. FINGERHUT, Mr. DEUTSCH,

ITIII
DDDDD

and Mr. APPLEGATE.

H.R. 4516: Mr. MACHTLEY.

H.R. 4742: Mr. HANSEN and Mr. HUFFINGTON.

H.R. 4765: Mr. ROHRABACHER.

H.R. 4831: Mr. HUTCHINSON and Mrs. VUCAN-
OVICH.

H.R. 5005: Mr. BURTON of Indiana.

H.R. 5016: Mr. MCINNIS.

H.J. Res. 107: Mr. SHAYS.

H.J. Res. 332: Mr. NEAL of Massachusetts,
Mr. SPRATT, Mr. HILLIARD, Mr. BURTON of In-
diana, Mr. CoyNE, Mr. PETERSON of Florida,
Mr. PETERSON of Minnesota, Mrs. JOHNSON of
Connecticut, Mr. THomMAs of Wyoming, Mr.
GALLO, Mr. EHLERS, Mr. BLUTE, Mr. EVER-
ETT, Mr. WELDON, Mr. MCDADE, Mr. RAHALL,
Mr. VALENTINE, Mr. LIVINGSTON, Mr.
BILBRAY, and Mr. TRAFICANT.

H.J. Res. 398: Mr. CoBLE, Mr. BROWDER, Mr.
DELLUMS, Ms. EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON of
Texas, Ms. DUNN, Mr. COOPER, Mr. HYDE, Mr.
SMITH of New Jersey, Mr. SMITH of Texas,
Mr. BAESLER, Mr. GENE GREEN of Texas, Mr.
CRANE, Mr. HASTINGS, Mr. SOLOMON, Mr.
STUMP, Mr. TORRICELLI, Mr. GIBBONS, Mr.
TRAFICANT, Mr. GLICKMAN, Mr. PAXON, Mr.
PACKARD, and Mr. MANTON.

H.J. Res. 409: Mr. VALENTINE.

H. Con. Res. 35: Mr. FAZIO, Mr. STARK, Mrs.
MINK of Hawaii, Mr. POSHARD, Mr. MFUME,
Mr. BONIOR, Ms. SLAUGHTER, Ms. VELAZQUEZ,
Mr. LANCASTER, Mr. ROSE, Mr. ANDREWS of
Texas, Mr. BRYANT, Mr. BROOKS, Mr. TEJEDA,
Mr. ScoTT, Mr. DOOLEY, Mr. MILLER of Cali-
fornia, Mr. GIBBONS, Mr. CONYERS, Mr. LEVIN,
Mr. TAYLOR of Mississippi, Mr. LAFALCE, Mr.
CLEMENT, Mr. COOPER, Mrs. LLOYD, Mr. WiL-
SON, and Mr. RAHALL.

H. Con. Res. 227: Mr. LIVINGSTON.

H. Con. Res. 254: Mr. BECERRA, Mr. BRYANT,
Mr. DEFAzI0, Mr. EDWARDS of California, Mr.
FAz10, Mr. FRANK of Massachusetts, Mr. HIN-
CHEY, Mr. HOCHBRUECKNER, Ms. EDDIE BER-
NICE JOHNSON of Texas, Mr. KOPETSKI, Mr.
LANTOS, Mr. MACHTLEY, Mrs. MALONEY, Mr.
MILLER of California, Mrs. MINK of Hawaii,
Ms. MOLINARI, Mr. OBERSTAR, Mr. RANGEL,
Mr. RICHARDSON, Ms. SCHENK, Mr. SCHUMER,
Ms. SHEPHERD, Mr. STuDDS, and Mr. WILSON.

M. Con. Res. 269: Ms. MOLINARI.

H. Con. Res. 281: Mr. GILMAN, Ms. MoL-
INARI, Mr. HOLDEN, and Mr. FRANK of Massa-
chusetts.

H. Res.  86: Mr.  GREENWOOD, Ms.
MARGOLIES-MEZVINSKY, and Mr. SAXTON.

H. Res. 519: Mr. WALSH, and Mr. HUTCH-
INSON.

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 1994
(111)

The House was called to order by the
SPEAKER.

9111.1 APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

The SPEAKER announced he had ex-
amined and approved the Journal of
the proceedings of Wednesday, Septem-
ber 21, 1994.

Pursuant to clause 1, rule I, the Jour-
nal was approved.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

9111.2 COMMUNICATIONS

Executive and other communica-
tions, pursuant to clause 2, rule XXIV,
were referred as follows:

3860. A letter from the Administrator, Gen-
eral Services Administration, transmitting
an informational copy of a prospectus for the
Department of Commerce, pursuant to 40
U.S.C. 606(a); to the Committee on Public
Works and Transportation.

3861. A letter from the Secretary of Trans-
portation, transmitting the annual report on
the transition to quieter airplanes; to the
Committee on Public Works and Transpor-
tation.

3862. A letter from the Assistant Secretary
of the Army (Civil Works), transmitting a
letter from the Chief of Engineers, Depart-
ment of the Army dated January 28, 1994,
submitting a report together with accom-
panying papers and illustrations (H. Doc. No.
103-315); to the Committee on Public Works
and Transportation and ordered to be print-
ed.

3863. A letter from the Deputy Secretary of
Defense, transmitting a report on the status
of the process for the resolution of commer-
cial disputes in Saudi Arabia and the progno-
sis for any of the disputes that remain unre-
solved; jointly, to the Committees on Appro-
priations and Foreign Affairs.

9111.3 MESSAGE FROM THE SENATE

A message from the Senate by Mr.
Hallen, one of its clerks, announced
that the Senate had passed with
amendments in which the concurrence
of the House is requested, a bill and
concurrent resolution of the House of
the following titles:

H.R. 3664. An Act to direct the Secretary of
the Interior to convey to the State of Min-
nesota the New London National Fish Hatch-
ery production facility; and

H. Con. Res. 285. Concurrent resolution di-
recting the Secretary of the Senate to make
technical corrections in the enrollment of S.
2182.

The message also announced that the
Senate had passed a bill of the follow-
ing title, in which the concurrence of
the House is requested:

S. 2067. An Act to elevate the position of
Director of Indian Health Service to Assist-
ant Secretary of Health and Human Services,
to provide for the organizational independ-
ence of the Indian Health Service within the
Department of Health and Human Services,
and for other purposes.

The message also announced that the
Secretary be directed to return to the
House S. 725 entitled ““‘An Act to amend
the Public Health Service Act to pro-
vide for the conduct of expanded stud-
ies and the establishment of innovative
programs with respect to traumatic
brain injury, and for other purposes,”
with accompanying papers, in compli-
ance with a request of the House for
the return thereof.

9111.4 LABOR-HHS-EDUCATION
APPROPRIATIONS

Mr. SMITH of lowa, pursuant to the
order of the House of September 20,
1994, called up the following conference
report (Rept. No. 103-733):

The committee of conference on the dis-
agreeing votes of the two Houses on the
amendments of the Senate to the bill (H.R.
4606) ‘“‘making appropriations for the Depart-
ments of Labor, Health and Human Services,

1979

f111.4

and Education, and related agencies, for the
fiscal year ending September 30, 1995, and for
other purposes,” having met after full and
free conference, have agreed to recommend
and do recommend to their respective Houses
as follows:

That the Senate recede from its amend-
ments numbered 28, 36, 39, 77, 82, 84, 94, 105,
127, 129, 131, 133, 149, 151, and 152.

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendments of the Senate num-
bered 1, 9, 10, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25, 31, 55, 59, 64, 72,
85, 92, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 119, 120, 121,
125, 128, 134, 136, 137, 147, and 150, and agree to
the same.

Amendment numbered 2:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 2, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $5,505,885,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 3:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 3, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $5,181,250,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 4:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 4, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $142,029,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 5:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 5, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

Restore the matter stricken by said
amendment amended to read as follows: in-
cluding $46,404,000 for new centers; ; and the
Senate agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 6:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 6, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $125,000,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 7:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 7, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $64,080,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 8:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 8, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $85,710,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 11:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 11, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $1,054,813,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 14:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 14, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $147,188,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 15:



111.4

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 15, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $3,269,097,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 16:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 16, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $145,254,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 17:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 17, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $820,658,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment Numbered 21:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 21, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $31,471,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment Numbered 27:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 27, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the matter stricken and inserted
by said amendment insert: $154,827,000; and
the Senate agree to the same.

Amendment Numbered 29:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 29, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $48,106,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment Numbered 30:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 30, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $3,913,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment Numbered 34:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 34, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $3,056,203,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment Numbered 40:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 40, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $728,284,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 41:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 41, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $628,301,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 42:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 42, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $291,600,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 43:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-

JOURNAL OF THE

bered 43, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $267,566,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 44:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 44, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $432,698,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 45:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 45, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $228,521,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 46:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 46, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $166,886,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 47:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 47, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $48,237,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 48:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 48, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $543,550,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 49:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 49, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $14,697,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 50:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 50, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $126,274,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 52:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 52, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $114,120,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 57:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 57, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $5,796,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 58:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 58, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $18,300,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 60:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 60, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

1980

SEPTEMBER 22

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $2,207,135,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 61:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 61, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $2,207,135,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 62:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 62, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $21,225,101,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 65:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 65, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $97,000,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 67:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 67, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $155,796,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 68:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 68, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $1,319,204,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 76:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 76, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $13,659,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 106:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate Num-
bered 106, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $3,252,846,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 109:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate Num-
bered 109, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $2,393,352,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 116:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate Num-
bered 116, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment  insert:  $1,473,175,000, of  which
$1,470,256,000; and the Senate agree to the
same.

Amendment numbered 117:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate Num-
bered 117, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $34,535,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 118:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate Num-
bered 118, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:



1994

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $20,684,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 122:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate Num-
bered 122, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $7,702,970,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 123:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate Num-
bered 123, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $63,375,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 126:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 126, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the matter stricken and inserted
by said amendment insert: VIII, part A, sub-
part 1 of part B, and part D of title X, and; and
the Senate agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 132:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 132, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

Restore the matter stricken by said
amendment, amended to read as follows: and
$1,000,000 of the amount provided herein for title
111 shall be available for an evaluation of the
title 111 programs; and the Senate agree to the
same.

Amendment numbered 140:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 140, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $356,021,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 141:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 141, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $30,437,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 142:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 142, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $59,317,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 143:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 143, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $214,710,000; and the Senate
agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 145:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 145, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $31,344,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

Amendment numbered 146:

That the House recede from its disagree-
ment to the amendment of the Senate num-
bered 146, and agree to the same with an
amendment, as follows:

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amend-
ment insert: $1,793,000; and the Senate agree
to the same.

The committee of conference report in dis-
agreement amendments numbered 12, 13, 18,

20, 26, 32, 33, 35, 37, 38, 51, 53, 54, 56, 63, 66, 69,
70, 71, 73, 74, 75, 78, 79, 80, 81, 83, 86, 87, 88, 89,
90, 91, 93, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104,
107, 108, 124, 130, 135, 138, 139, 144, 148, 153, 154,
155, 156, and 157.
NEAL SMITH,
DAVID OBEY,
LOuUIS STOKES,
STENY H. HOYER,
NANCY PELOSI,
NITA M. LOWEY,
JOSE SERRANO
(except amendment
153),
RosA L. DELAURO,
MARTIN OLAV SABO,
JOHN EDWARD PORTER
(except amendments
108 and 157),
BILL YOUNG,
HELEN DELICH BENTLEY,
HENRY BONILLA,
JOsePH M. McDADE,
Managers on the Part of the House.
TomM HARKIN,
ROBERT C. BYRD,
FRITZ HOLLINGS,
DANIEL K. INOUYE,
DALE BUMPERS,
HARRY REID,
HERB KOHL,
PATTY MURRAY,
ARLEN SPECTER,
MARK O. HATFIELD,
TED STEVENS
(except for CPB),
THAD COCHRAN,
SLADE GORTON,
CONNIE MACK,
C.S. BonD,
Managers on the Part of the Senate.

When said conference report was con-
sidered.

After debate,

By unanimous consent, the previous
question was ordered on the conference
report to its adoption or rejection.

The question being put, viva voce,

Will the House agree to said con-
ference report?

The SPEAKER pro tempore, Mr.
MFUME, announced that the yeas had
it.

Mr. GUNDERSON objected to the
vote on the ground that a quorum was
not present and not voting.

A quorum not being present,

The roll was called under clause 4,
rule XV, and the call was taken by
electronic device.

Yeas ....... 331
When there appeared Nays ... 89
9111.5 [Roll No. 434]
YEAS—331
Abercrombie Bilirakis Cardin
Ackerman Bishop Carr
Andrews (ME) Blackwell Castle
Andrews (NJ) Blute Chapman
Andrews (TX) Boehlert Clay
Applegate Bonilla Clayton
Bacchus (FL) Bonior Clement
Baesler Borski Clinger
Baker (CA) Boucher Clyburn
Barca Brewster Coleman
Barcia Brooks Collins (IL)
Barlow Browder Condit
Barrett (NE) Brown (CA) Conyers
Barrett (WI) Brown (FL) Cooper
Bateman Brown (OH) Coppersmith
Becerra Bryant Costello
Beilenson Byrne Coyne
Bentley Callahan Cramer
Bereuter Calvert Cunningham
Berman Camp Danner
Bevill Canady Darden
Bilbray Cantwell Deal

1981

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

DeFazio
DelLauro
Dellums
Derrick
Deutsch
Diaz-Balart
Dickey
Dicks
Dingell
Dixon
Dooley
Duncan
Durbin
Edwards (CA)
Edwards (TX)
English
Eshoo
Evans
Everett
Ewing

Farr
Fawell
Fazio
Fields (LA)
Filner
Fingerhut
Fish

Flake
Foglietta
Ford (MI)
Ford (TN)
Fowler
Frank (MA)
Franks (CT)
Frost
Furse
Gallegly
Gejdenson
Gephardt
Geren
Gibbons
Gilchrest
Gillmor
Gilman
Gingrich
Glickman
Gonzalez
Goodling
Gordon
Grandy
Green
Gunderson
Gutierrez
Hall (OH)
Hall (TX)
Hamburg
Hamilton
Harman
Hastings
Hayes
Hefner
Hilliard
Hinchey
Hoagland
Hobson
Hochbrueckner
Hoekstra
Holden
Horn
Houghton
Hoyer
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hutto

Hyde

Inslee
Jacobs
Jefferson
Johnson (CT)
Johnson (GA)
Johnson (SD)
Johnson, E.B.
Johnston
Kanjorski
Kaptur
Kasich
Kennedy
Kennelly
Kildee

Allard
Archer
Armey
Bachus (AL)
Baker (LA)
Ballenger
Bartlett
Barton
Bliley

King
Kleczka
Klein
Klink
Klug
Kreidler
Kyl
LaFalce
Lambert
Lancaster
Lantos
LaRocco
Laughlin
Lazio
Leach
Lehman
Levin
Levy
Lewis (CA)
Lewis (GA)
Lewis (KY)
Linder
Lipinski
Livingston
Lloyd
Long
Lowey
Machtley
Maloney
Mann
Manton
Margolies-
Mezvinsky
Markey
Martinez
Matsui
Mazzoli
McCloskey
McCrery
McCurdy
McDade
McDermott
McHale
McKinney
McMillan
McNulty
Meehan
Meek
Menendez
Meyers
Mfume
Michel
Miller (CA)
Mineta
Mink
Moakley
Molinari
Mollohan
Montgomery
Moran
Morella
Murphy
Murtha
Myers
Nadler
Neal (MA)
Neal (NC)
Nussle
Oberstar
Obey
Olver
Ortiz
Owens
Pallone
Parker
Pastor
Payne (NJ)
Payne (VA)
Pelosi
Peterson (FL)
Pickett
Pickle
Pomeroy
Porter
Poshard
Price (NC)
Pryce (OH)
Quillen
Quinn

NAYS—89

Boehner
Bunning
Burton
Buyer

Coble
Collins (GA)
Combest
Cox

Crane

{1115

Rahall
Reed
Regula
Reynolds
Richardson
Roemer
Rogers
Ros-Lehtinen
Rose
Rostenkowski
Roukema
Rowland
Roybal-Allard
Rush

Sabo
Sanders
Sangmeister
Santorum
Sarpalius
Sawyer
Saxton
Schenk
Schiff
Schroeder
Schumer
Scott
Serrano
Sharp
Shaw
Shays
Shepherd
Sisisky
Skaggs
Skeen
Skelton
Slaughter
Smith (1A)
Smith (NJ)
Smith (OR)
Smith (TX)
Snowe
Spratt
Stark
Stenholm
Stokes
Strickland
Studds
Stupak
Swett
Swift
Synar
Tanner
Tauzin
Taylor (NC)
Tejeda
Thomas (CA)
Thornton
Thurman
Torkildsen
Torres
Torricelli
Traficant
Tucker
Unsoeld
Upton
Valentine
Velazquez
Vento
Visclosky
Volkmer
Vucanovich
Walsh
Waters
Watt
Waxman
Weldon
Wheat
Whitten
Williams
Wilson
Wise

Wolf
Woolsey
Wyden
Wynn
Yates
Young (AK)
Young (FL)

Crapo
DeLay
Doolittle
Dornan
Dreier
Dunn
Ehlers
Emerson
Fields (TX)



		Superintendent of Documents
	2016-06-08T10:05:12-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




